# **EL DORADO COUNTY SHERIFF**



## CIVIL UNIT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024

#### LEVIES:

Bank Levy, Book Levy and Monies Due	\$50.00
Earning Withholding Order	\$45.00
Keeper: 8 hours – (includes Levying Officer fee, Keeper fee) - (\$125 + \$175)	\$300.00
Keeper: 12 hours - (includes Levying Officer fee, Keeper fee and additional (2)	\$585.00
hours Deputy Sheriff overtime) –	
(\$125 + \$350.00 + \$110)	
Keeper: Weekends	Call for quote
Levy and Sale of Real Property	\$2000.00
Levy and Sale of Vehicle	\$1500.00
Till Tap	\$125.00
Writ of Attachment	\$50.00

#### **EVICTIONS:**

Eviction: (\$105 Posting + \$75 Notice of Restoration)	\$180.00
Eviction Repost	\$50.00

## SERVICES:

DEPOSIT:

DEI	00111
Bench Warrant – CCP491.160(A)(1)(a), 708.170(A)(1)(a)	\$50.00
Bench Warrant – Contempt	\$0.00
Bench Warrant – All Others	\$140.00
Civil Subpoena (Deputy)	\$275.00
Summons & Complaint (we normally do not serve – will serve with waiver or	\$50.00
if subject is in our jail)	
Temporary Restraining Order	\$50.00
	Bench Warrant – CCP491.160(A)(1)(a), 708.170(A)(1)(a)   Bench Warrant – Contempt   Bench Warrant – All Others   Civil Subpoena (Deputy)   Summons & Complaint (we normally do not serve – will serve with waiver or if subject is in our jail)   Temporary Restraining Order

### CANCELLATIONS:

Services – Prior to completion	\$50.00
Services – Not found	\$50.00
Levies - Bank, Book, Keeper, Till Tap, Monies Due etc.	\$50.00
Levies – Earnings Withholding Order	\$45.00
Eviction – Prior to Scheduled Lockout	\$50.00
Keeper Show Up Fee	\$75.00

El Dorado County Sheriff's Office Civil Unit: M – F / 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Closed Daily 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. for Lunch

200 Industrial Drive, Placerville CA 95667 1360 Johnson Blvd., South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 530-621-5665 530-573-3014